B.2 The Fund or its Investment Manager on its behalf shall ensure that the Money Market Instruments 

referred to in A.1 (viii) satisfy the following criteria:  

i. they fulfil one of the following criteria:  

a. they have a maturity at issuance of up to and including three hundred ninety-seven (397) 

days; or  

b. they have a residual maturity of up to and including three hundred ninety-seven (397) days; 

or  

c. they undergo regular yield adjustments in line with money market conditions at least every 

three hundred ninety-seven (397) days; or  

d. their risk profile, including credit and interest rate risks, corresponds to that of financial 

instruments which have a maturity as referred to in (a) or (b), or are subject to a yield 

adjustment as referred to in point (c).

[...]

(b) to file annually with the MFSA and the Malta Registrar of Companies accounts audited by a Maltese 

auditor and any such other information as the MFSA may from time to time request; (c) to file statistical 

returns as may be required; and (d) to pay a prescribed application fee to MFSA of two thousand five hundred 

Euro (€2,500) and an annual supervisory fee to MFSA of three thousand Euro (€3,000). 

Investor Restrictions  

The Fund is authorised to offer Investor Shares to the public. However, an offer in this Prospectus is an offer 

only to the person to whom a copy of this document, has been furnished.